
022-9200059 
slirectocclae@gmail.com  

DIRECTORATE 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

SINDH HYDERABAD 

No: DAE/Stores-962/ 	704 /15 
Hyderabad, dated: 22-04-2015 

• 

To, 

The Director (A&F), 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Block t* 8, Secretariat No. 4A, 
IIARACHI  

Subject: 	311) EVALUATION REPORT OF TENDER NO. DAE/STORES- 
962/444/15 DATED 03.03.2015 (INF KRY 866/151 FOR THE 
PROCUREMENT OF SPARE PARTS 

Enclosed herewith Please find a Bid Evaluation Report of the Tender No. 

DAE/Stores-962/444/15 dated 03.03.2015 for publication on the website of Sindh 

Public Procurement Regulatory Authority in pursuance of SPPRA Rules 2010. 

DIRECTORL  
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

SINDH HYDERABAD 

C.C. to  

• The Director General Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh, 

Hyderabad for kind information. 

• The Additional Secretary (Tech) Agriculture Department Government of Sindh 

Karachi for kind information. 

• Member Procurement Committee 	 (All). 

• M/s Orient Energy System Pvt. Ltd. Karachi for information. 

0)1  
DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 
SINDH HYDERABAD 



rage II 

• 
Name of Procuring Agency 

Bid Evaluation Report 

Agriculture Department. Government of Sindh. through 
DtreZorateS9.0CUIture.I.Mleesino. Sindh_Hyderabad 

Tender Reference No: 	 DAE/Stores- 962/444/15 DATED: 03.03.2015 

Tender Description/Name of work/item Procurement of Spare Part of New Holland Bulldozers 
D95 B and D150 B Under the Scheme "Replacement Earth Moving 

Machinery Phase 11" 

Method of Procurement 	 As ocr Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority Rules 

2_0_104amended_20131 

Tender Published 	 Tender Notice was published in Newspapers:- 

• Daily Sobh 	dated: 12.03.2015. 

e Daily Express 	dated: 12.03.2015. 

e Daily Kinat 	dated; 12.03.2015 

Total Bid documents Sold 1. M/s Talha Enterprises, Karachi. 

2. M/s Orient Energy System (Pvt) Ltd Karachi. 

3. M/s Yonus Autos, Sargodha 

4. M/s Mughal Quality, Motors, Karachi. 

1. M/s Talha Enterprises, Karachi. 

Total Bids Received: 	 2. M/s Orient Energy System (Pvt) Ltd Karachi. 

Technical Bid Opening date: 	 31.03.2015  

No. of Bid technically qualified 

Bid(s) Rejected 

Financial Bid Opening date 

• M/s Orient Energy System (Pvt) Ltd, Karachi. 

1. 	M/s 'falba Enterprises, Karachi. 

- The firm failed to provide documentary evidence 

according to Schedule of Qualification of Bidder/ Tender 

and bid evaluation criteria of Tender Documents 

07.04.2015. 

•on the advice of procurement committee market rates were collected for the items as per requirement of SPPRA Rules 48 



r a ge I t 

• 
12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

I1Ranking 
Cost offered by 

or Bidder 	' 	 ' in terms 
the Bidder 	i 	of cost 

Comparison with Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

PARTS OF BULLDOZER D 95 B (211 ITEMS OF VARIOUS QUANTITY) 1 	SPARE 

M/s 	Orient 	Energy 	System 	Rs. 35.920 

(Pvt) Ltd, Karachi. 	 Million 
la  

Lowest 

Offer Is lowest then estimated 
cost In PC- I as. 38.40 Million 

la  lowest 
bid accepted 

MARKETS RATES 

i. M/s Shaikh Auto Mobile 
Rs. 37.420 

Million 
2" 

Lowest 
Offer Is lowest then estimated 
cost In PC- I Rs. 38.40 Million 

2" lowest 
bid Rejected 

34  lowest 
bid Rejected b. M/s laved & Co. 

Rs. 37.758 
Million 

34  
Lowest 

Offer Is lowest then estimated 
cost in PC I Rs. 38.40 Million 

ill 
M/s usman traders & 
M/s Abdullah Traders 

as. 38.720 
Million 

4th  
Lowest 

Offer is higher then estimated 
cost in PC- I Rs. 38.40 Million 

Higher bid 
rejected 

2 SPARE PARTS OF BULLDOZER D 150 B (104 ITEMS OF VARIOUS QUANTITY) 

M/s 	Orient 	Energy System 	Rs.30.703 

(Pvt) Ltd, Karachi. 	 Million 
e 

Lowest 
Offer Is lowest then estimated 
cost in PC- I Rs. 39.00 Million 

First lowest 
bid accepted 

MARKETS RATES 

I.  M/s Abdullah Traders 
Rs. 33.800 

Million 
2nd  

Lowest 

Offer Is lowest then estimated 	2" lowest 

cost in PC- I as. 39.00 Million 	bid Rejected 

II.  M/s usman traders 
Rs. 34.485 

Million 
34  

Lowest 
Offer is lowest then estimated 
cost in PC- I Rs. 39.00 Million 

3s  lowest 
bid Rejected 

III.  M/s Shaikh Auto Mobile 
Rs. 34.620 

Million 
e 

Lowest 

Offer is lowest then estimated 
cost in PC- I Rs. 39.00 Million 

4th 	lowest 
bid Rejected 

N. 
Rs. 46.235 

M/s laved & Co. 	 Million 
5th  

Lowest 
Offer is higher then estimated 
cost in PC- I Rs. 39.00 Million 

Higher bid 
rejected 

& 

Deputy 
Finance 

SIGNATURES OF THE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE. 

Z 	arullah Durranl) 	r- 	 (Ab 	Qa 

Director General 	 Additional S 

e Engineering 	
Agriculture 

Water Management 	
Government of 

Sindh, Hyderabad 

(Shad a Jaffar) 	 (Musa at 

	

Secretary (B&E-1) 	 Deputy Director 

Department, 	
%... 	N., COI( 	

Industries 
Government of 

ir Tareen) 
retary (Tech) 
epart ment, 
Sindh, Karachi 

okhtar) 
(Inspection) 

Department, 
Sindh, Karachi 

Karachi  
(Moho mai 	Zan Bapran 

DIRECTOR 
Agriculture Engineering Sindh Hyderabad 

Member / Secretary 

it  



• 

022-9200059 
director.daetwgmail.com  

DIRECTORATE 

ce/ AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

ct01 	SINDH HYDERABAD 
N 

No. DAE/Stores-962/ 738 	/15 
Hyderabad. dated: A/0241. 01c 

To, 

The Manager Enforcement-II, 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
KARACHI 

Subject: 	COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF AND TECHNICAL EVALUATION 
REPORTS AGAINST TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-962/444 /15 DATED 
03.03.2015 FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SPARE PARTS OF NEW 
HOLLAND BULLDOZER MODEL NO. D9SB & D150B ON DDP BASIS -
INF KRY 866/15  

Reference: This office letter No. DAE/Stores-962/704/15 dated 22.04.2015, 

In continuation of this office letter No. mentioned above, kindly find 

enclosed herewith following documents. 

1. Comparative Statement duly signed by the Procurement Committee in 

Original. 

2. Minutes of the meeting of Procurement Committee alongwith Technical 

Evaluation. 

19WCTOR 
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH 

HYDERABAD 

CS. 1111 

• The Director General Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh, 
Hyderabad for kind information. 

• The Additional Secretary (Tech), Agriculture, Supply & Prices Department. 
Government of Sindh, Karachi for kind information. 

DIRECTOR 
AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING 

SINDH HYDERABAD 



INUTES OF THE MEETING OF PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE HELD ON 07.04.2015 AT 12:00 NOON 
'TINDER THE CHAIRMANSHIP OF DIRECTOR GENERAL, AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING & WATER 

MANAGEMENT SINDH HYDERABAD IN THE COMMITTEE ROOM OF AGRICULTURE. SUPPLY & 

PRICES DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH, KARACHI TO EVALUATE THE TECHNICAL 
PROPOSAL OF TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-9621444/15 DATED 03.03.2015 FOR OF PROCUREMENT 

OF SPARE PARTS ON DDP BASIS. 

Meeting started with the name of Almighty Allah. 

List of participants Attached. 

The Procurement Committee after a detailed evaluation of the technical proposals 

submitted by M/s Talha Enterprises Karachi and M/s Orient Energy System Pvt. Ltd. Karachi 

declares the proposal of M/s Talha Enterprises, Karachi as technically Non Responsive due to 

following reasons. 

M/s Talha Enterprises, Karachi is not an authorized dealer of New Holland, 

Certificate is not submitted confirming the supply of quoted Make & Model, not nominated by the 

Original Manufacturer, name and address of the Original Manufacturer not provided and Stock 

position is not indicated. The Procurement Committee further advice to return the Sealed Financial 

proposal of M/s Talha Enterprises, Karachi. 

The Procurement Committee found the technical proposal of M/s Orient Energy 

Systems Pvt. Ltd. Karachi in line with the requirement of tender document and declares their 

proposal as technical responsive and decided to open its financial proposal in the next meeting of 

Procurement Committee. 

Since M/s Orient Energy System Pvt. Ltd. Karachi is the only bidder remained in the 

tender, the Procurement Committee advice the department to collect the market rates of these 

Spare parts as per requirement of SPPRA. 

The meeting ended with a vote of Thanks to & from the chair. 

ME .--.B..-E;;;ECRETARY 
PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

NO. DAE/STORES-962/ Ons 	 °"/" Dated:7 /04/2015.  

C.C. to: 

• The Director General Agricultural Engineering & Water Management Sindh, Hyderabad for kind 

information. 

• The Additional Secretary (Tech) Agriculture Department Government of Sindh Karachi for kind 

information. 

• PS to Secretary Agriculture Department Government of Sindh, Karachi for kind information. 

• Member Procurement Committee 	 (All). 

ME&TrSiCRETARY 
`PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 



• 

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

1 

AGHA ZAFARULLAH DURRANI 
DIRECTOR GENERAL 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING & 
WATER MANAGEMENT SINDH 

HYDERABAD 

CHAIRMAN 

2 

ABDUL C/ADIR TAREEN 
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY (TECH), 

AGRICULTURE, SUPPLY & PRICES DEPARTMENT 

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH KARACHI 

MEMBER 

3 

MUSSRAT MOKHTAR 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR (INSPECTION) 

INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
KARACHI 

MEMBER 

4 

MOBARAK HUSSAIN 

SECTION OFFICER 
FINANCE DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

KARACHI 

MEMBER 

5 

MUHAMMAD RAMZAN BAPRANI 
DIRECTOR 

AGRICULTURE ENGINEERING SINDH 

HYDERABAD 

MEMBER / SECRETARY 



BID EVALUATION CRITERIA (TECHNICAL) • 
TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-962/444/15 DATED 03.03.2015 

FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SPARE PARTS 

a) 	PRELIMINARY SCREENING 

S. 
No. 

Information to be supplied 
M/s Talha Enterprises 

Karachi 

M/s Orient Energy System 
Pvt. Ltd. Karachi 

1 

Name of the Bidder/Tenderer 
M/s Talha Enterprises, 

Karachi 

M/s Orient Energy System 

Pvt. Ltd. Karachi 

2 
Whether 	registered 	with 	concerned 	Tax 
Authorities Responsive I 	Responsive 

3 

Whether 	a 	Certificate 	from 	the 	contractor 

confirming to supply quoted make / Model of 
Spare 	Parts. 	Prescribed 	Schedule 	of Delivery 
attached? 

Non-Responsive Responsive 

4 
Whether 	the 	supplier 	is 	authorized 	from 

manufacturer? Non-Responsive Responsive 

5 

Whether the supplier confirms the schedule of 

delivery? Responsive Responsive 

6 
Whether the supplier confirms the schedule of 
requirement? Responsive Responsive 

7 
Whether Bid Security in shape of Demand Draft 

/ Pay Order is attached. 
Responsive 

(Attached in Financial 

proposal) 

Responsive 

8 
Whether 'Financial Proposal' attached with the 
bid? Responsive Responsive 

NOTE:- 

• M/s Talha Enterprises, Karachi offered the Spare Parts of origin of USA / Brazil / England / China, 

however genuine Spare Parts of New Holland Bulldozers are USA and Italy origin. 



b) SCHEDULE OF QUALIFICATION OF BIDDERS 
TENDER NO. DAE/STORES-962/444/15 DATED 03.03.2015 

FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF SPARE PARTS   

S. 
No. 

information to be supplied 
M/s Taiha 

Enterprises Karachi 

M/s Orient Energy System 
Pvt. Ltd. Karachi 

1 Name of the Bidder / tender: 
M/s Talha 

Enterprises, Karachi 
M/s Orient Energy System Pvt. 

Ltd. Karachi 

2 
Legal status of the Bidder/Tenderer. (Company 
/ Partnership) 

Proprietorship Private Limited 

3 Proof Since firm was established 18 Years 2007 (as per NTN) 

4 

Certificate 	from 	the 	original 	Manufacturer 
certifying 	the 	nomination 	of 	the 
Bidder/Tenderer as 	their 	authorized Supplier 
with year of nomination authorized 

Not Provided Provided 

5 
Registered 	with 	Income 	Tax, 	Sale 	Tax 
Department. 

Provided Provided 

6 Name and address of the Manufacturer. Not Provided 

New Holland Kobelco 

Construction Machine Strada 

Di Settimo 323, 10099 San 

Mauro Torinese / Torino 

7 
Spare parts of bulldozers supplied during the 
last five years with documentary evidence to 
the Agriculture Department or other Agency. 

Provided Provided 

8 
Stock of Spare parts required, readily available 
with firms / suppliers. 

Not Provided Provided 

9 

The firm / supplier should ensure supply to 
quote / 100% quantity of all the Items given in 
schedule of requirement. Less quantity offered 
against the item shall not be accepted. 

Provided Provided 

10 

Supplier guarantee certificate shall be furnished 
by the bidder to the effect that: 

- The Stores to be supplied by them are 
strictly in conformity with the specification 
as stipulated in the tender document. 

- The stores to be supplied by them are 
genuine and new, in the original packing of 
the manufacturer and absolutely free from 
any material / manufacturers defects. 

Provided Provided 

11 Warranty Period for the Stores Provided Provided 

12 

Bank reference, name of banks and address 
may be given. The Bankers certificate regarding 
financial capability of the Bidder/Tenderer shall 
be furnished alongwith bank statement of last 3 
years. 

Provided Provided 

13 Confirmation of Schedule of Requirement Provided Provided 

14 Confirmation of Delivery Schedule. Provided Provided 



• 
SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS  

COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF SPARE PARTS 
AGAINST TENDER NO.DAE.STORES-962/444/15 03.03.2015 FOR THE  

PROCUREMENT OF SPARE PARTS OF NEW HOLLAND BULLDOZER  
MODEL D958 

1 

IIIIILsitznoescription 
. 

A173557 	Fan Pusher 

Qty. 

20 

M/s Orient Energy 
System ONO Ltd, 

Karachi 

M/s Talha Enterprises, 
Karachi 

20 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

2 87564117 V-Belt 12 12 

3 A170241 Radiator Cap 3 3 

4 87731429 Oil Cooler 1 1 

5 392121A1 
87683000 

Element Filter 
Secondary Inner 96 96 

6 
392120A1 
87682990 

Element Filter 
Primary Outer 96 96 

7 79081900 Sensor Air 2 2 

8 4895040 Bushing 2 2 

9 4899115 0-Ring 2 2 

10 4899072 0-Ring 2 2 

11 4895393 0-Ring 2 2 

12 4895577 Plug 2 2 

13 4897861 Gasket 5 5 

14 2830546 Sealing Washer 24 24 

15 
4890832 
84575644 011Seal 5 5 

16 4898372 0-Ring 5 5 

17 2830304 0-Ring 5 5 



STD Engine 
Exhaust Valve 

4895051 96 96 19 

2831473 24 Valve Spring 21 24 

Cylinder Head 
Gasket 

15 15 23 2830705 

Gasket Rockers 
level Housing 

10 10 2853788 26 

2852427 12 27 12 Wires Harness 

Set of Main 
Bearings 0.254 

12 12 30 

Thrust Washer 
0.25 MM 

4 4 31 2995784 

Thrust Washer 
0.25 MM 

4 4 32 2995785 

4892708 24 Bushing 34 24 

18 2992447 

20 4895052 

22 4899081 

25 4895031 

33 2831298 

36 8093882 

18 Piston & Ring kit 

38 4892712 

•  
Filter Kit 
Breather 

5 

STD Engine Inlet 
Valve Intake 

96 96 

Rocker Arm 
Cotter 

96 96 

Cap Oil Fill 
Assembly 

24 5 5 

Push Rod 24 24 

2830444 
2853800 

2992147 
2995787 

Gasket 

Crankshaft 
Bearing 
Main(STD)  

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

28 24 24 

29 12 12 

Connecting Rod 
Assy 

6 6 

35 2831297 Flange Bolt 24 24 

Set of Connecting 
Rod Brgs. (Std) 
Bearing 
Crankshaft 

12 12 

37 18 

Piston Pin 18 18 

2854030 
4892713 

Snap Ring 39 48 48 

2992148 
2995788 

2852773 
504262827 

2855519 
87317256 



•  
40 8094845 Piston Ring 36 36 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

41 2852221 Ring Gear 2 2 

42 4895132 Gasket 10 10 

43 
2854575 
2855552 

Turbo Charger 2 2 

44 2855540 Tube 1 

45 2856972 Dipstick 2 2 

46 4895610 0-Ring 2 2 

47 4897481 Engine Oil Pump 4 4 

48 84228488 Engine Oil Filter 200 200 

49 5135738 0-Ring 5 

50 4896409 Gasket 2 2 

51 
4891252 
2852114 

Water Pump 4 4 

52 2852047 Seal Ring 2 2 

53 2854072 Seal Rectangular 2 2 

54 4895393 0-Ring S S 

55 
4895625 
4895623 

0-Ring 2 2 

56 2856172 Belt Tensloner 1 1 

57 
84278141 
87803445 

FUEL STRAINER 72 72 

Fuel Strainer 72 72 

58 
4898921 
84385110 

Fuel Injection 
Pump 

3 3 

59 
4890088 
42549209 

0-RING S S 

61 (4891385) 
42556616 Gasket 10 10 

62 2854608 
Fuel System 
injector 

6 6 

63 2854606 Fitting Any 6 6 



1 
64 4899689 Sealing Washer 24 24 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

65 4890926 0-Ring 24 24 

66 
87803200 
84412164 

Fuel Filter 100 100 

67 4897224 Sensor Temp 2 2 

68 4898876 0-Ring 5 5 

69 4894721 Sealing Washer 30 30 

70 4890190 Sensor Speed 3 3 

71 2852820 0-Ring 5 5 

72 
2852817 
14453881 

0-Ring 5 S 

73 
4890193 
2859674 

Sensor 
Temperature 

2 2 

74 485477 0-Ring 5 S 

75 4890189 Sensor Speed 1 1 

76 
2852821 
504372225 

Sensor ECM 
Booster Air 
Temperature 

3 3 

77 2854542 
Sensor Fuel 
Supply Presure 

2 2 

78 4894095 0-Ring 5 5 

79 2854598 
Wire Harness 
Engine Control 
Fuel Injection 

1 1 

80 87438994 Clutch Assy 2 2 

81 87422777 Alternator 1 1 

82 87438965 holder Rectifier 3 3 

83 87438967 Holder and Brush 3 3 

84 87438969 
Voltage 
Regulator 

3 3 

85 87270767 Throttle Electric 2 2 

86 238-6011 0-Ring 10 10 



• 

• 
237-6008 

87 
128825 

0-Ring 20 20 

Switch Rocker 
88 87410087 Momentary Up / 2 2 

Down 

Switch Rocker 
89 87410091 Momentary 2 2 

Display 
Control Unit 

90 87313557 Micro Controller 1 1 
RC6.9 

91 87327348 Fuse 10 10 

92 87327350 Fuse 10 10 

93 87596056 Switch 1 1 

94 87638227 Relay 5 5 

95 87696396 Relay S S 

Relay Right Hand 
96 87315248 Side With Fuses 1 1 

Only 
Agreed as per tender the 

offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / Light Any 12 V 

97 87584890 
55 W Front and 

2 2 England / China 
Rear Flood 
and Work Lamp 

98 87410602 fuse 300 Amp 5 5 

99 87581584 Track Roller Set 6 6 

100 87314691 
Roller Any Roller 
Track Set 

6 6 

101 D34666 Washer 20 20 

102 29-1012 Nut 20 20 

103 D35287 Valve Check 5 5 

104 219.1 Lube Nipple 5 5 

105 D95149 Packing Ring 5 5 

106 030374 Ring Wear 2 2 

107 101-11212 Sanp Ring 5 5 



• 
108 R25706 Seal 5 s 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

109 R25663 Bearing 5 S 

110 R30202 Ring Backup 5 5 

111 103390A1 Shaft 5 S 

112 5116825 Kit Seal 10 10 

113 
238-5227 
510121 

0-Ring 10 10 

114 5113075 Seal 10 10 

115 235782 0-Ring 10 10 

116 R33561 Shaft 3 3 

117 833556 Bushing 10 10 

118 3142394R91 Bearing Roller 4 4 

119 800-5140 Snap Ring 2 2 

120 87314692 
Shaft Housing 
Shaft Assy 

1 1 

121 R33607 Seal Face 8 8 

122 295178A2 Link Right hand 2 2 

123 295177A2 Link Left Hand 2 2 

124 R56515 Bushing 2 2 

125 R51131 Pin 2 2 

126 R51132 Spacer 2 2 

127 R50830 Seal 10 10 

128 850441 Plug 10 10 

129 295325A1 Bolt Master 20 20 

130 29531841 Bolt 20 20 

131 R25688 Nut 20 20 



132 328712A2 
Flexible Drive 
Shaft 

2 2 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

133 
87400942 
84355344 

U-joint Spider 
Driver Shaft 

4 4 

134 627-16045 Boit 8 8 

135 
896-11016 
86625266 

Washer 10 10 

136 
633673 
73048835 

Seal Oil Seal 5 S 

137 237-6012 0-Ring 1 1 

138 401629A2 
Hydrostatic 
Motor 

1 1 

139 238-6219 0-Ring 8 8 

140 237-6016 0-Ring 1 1 

141 238-6021 0-Ring 1 1 

142 237.6012 0-Ring 1 1 

143 237.6006 0-Ring 1 1 

144 1997880C1 Belleville Spring 2 2 

145 385248A2 
Brake Plate 
Piston Brake 

1 1 

146 385236A2 Seal Ring 1 

147 385237A2 Seal Ring 2 2 

148 
238.5014 
130282 

0-Ring 1 1 

149 385244A2 
Brake Plate 
Seperator 

4 4 

150 A188946 
Drive Plate 
Clutch Friction 
Plate 

3 3 

151 
238-5279 
70927376 

0-Ring 2 2 

152 385258A1 Roller Bearing 198 198 

153 365271A1 Bearing Cup 2 2 

154 385270A1 Bearing Cone 2 2 

I 



155 385211A1 Bearing Cup 2 2 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

156 385210A1 Bearing Cone 2 2 

157 385223A1 Seal Assy Oil 2 2 

158 
238-5156 
14461480 

0-Ring 2 2 

159 637-62081 0-Ring 5 5 

160 
402652A1 
84226258 

Hydraulic Oil 
Filter 

32 32 

161 254353A1 
Hydraulic Oil 
Filter 

32 32 

162 87416895 
Swtich Push 
Button Up 

3 3 

163 87416896 
Swtich Push 
Button Down 

3 3 

164 87389568 Control Unit 1 

165 87441446 Shaft Seal 2 2 

166 8744143 
0-Ring Solenoid 
Base Mounting 

5 5 

167 87441436 
Solenoid Valve 
Proportional 

2 2 

168 87441440 Seal 5 5 

169 87441439 Seal 5 S 

170 87441437 Seal 5 S 

171 87441419 
Seal Shaft, Front 
and Rear Pumps 

2 2 

172 
238-5148 
14460680 

0-ring 5 S 

173 874414416 
Ring Special 
Front and Rear 
Pumps 

5 S 

174 238-6012 0-Ring 5 S 

175 87441415 
Hyd Pump Repair 
Kit Seal kit 

2 2 

176 87441426 
Ring Seal Front 
and Rear Pumps 

8 8 

177 238-5153 0-Ring 5 S 



178 87441426 
Ring Seal Front 
and Support 
Plate 

8 8 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

179 238-5152 
14461080 

0-Ring 5 5 

180 87316133 Module Control 1 1 

181 87441418 
Solenoid Valve 
Propotional 
Solenoid 

3 3 

182 238-6121 0-Ring 5 5 

183 
238-5031 
70923933 

0-Ring 5 5 

184 
238.5155 
9828498 

0-Ring 5 S 

185 
238-5158 
274336 

0-Ring 5 5 

186 
2384112 
272344 

0-Ring 5 5 

187 238-6119 
271913 

0-Ring 5 5 

188 
238-6123 
218774 

0-Ring 5 5 

189 87337479 Sensor Rotatory 1 1 

190 87337478 
Sensor Rotary,
Throttle 

1 1 

191 87516926 
Switch 
Declerator 

1 1 

192 87611831 

Solenoid Valve 
Components 
Parts Not 
Serviced 
Seperately 

3 3 

193 237-6006 0-Ring 5 5 

194 238-0612 0-Ring 5 5 

195 436730A1 Hose Assy 1 1 

196 436727A1 Hose Any 1 1 

197 87368476 Pressure SwtIch 1 1 

198 79113969 
Sensor Proximity 
Sensor 

1 1 

199 426784A1 Filter Strainer 2 2 



SIP 
200 84153256 Oil Seal 5 S 

A166057 
Temperature 

201 Sender 2 2 
84300765 

Transmission 011 

202 86984713 Shut off valve 1 1 

203 
(361947A1) 

Seal Package 1 1 
87042214 

204 237-6012 0-Ring 5 5 

205 238-6021 0-Ring 5 5 Agreed as per tende 
offer, specification 
origin USA / Brazi 

206 237-6016 0-Ring 5 S England / China 

207 238-6021 0-Ring 5 S 

208 237-6016 0-Ring 5 5 

209 237-6010 0-Ring 1 1 

210 
(412164A1) 

Sprocket Drawing 
25 T Standard 12 12 

404056A1 
Case 

211 87353982 Track Roller 6 6 

the 
of 
/ 



SCHEDULE OF REQUIREMENTS  
COMPARATIVE STATEMENT OF TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION OF SPARE PARTS 

AGAINST TENDER NO.DAE.STORES-962/444/15 03.03.2015 FOR THE  
PROCUREMENT OF SPARE PARTS OF NEW HOLLAND BULLDOZER  

MODEL D150B 

Si Part No. Description Qty. 
M/s Orient Energy 
System (Pet) Ltd, 

Karachi 

M/s laths Enterprises, 
Karachi 

1 87452843 Fan Belt 6 6 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

2 87714752 Fan 2 2 

3 87398813 Hose 3 3 

4 A170241 Radiator Cap 8 8 

5 87571277 Hose 8 8 

6 87660641 Oil Cooler 1 1 

7 L127093 
Coolant Expansion 
rank) 

3 3 

8 A184079 CAP 5 5 

9 87543756 Hose 5 5 

10 
87682990/ 
392120A1 

Alr Filter P 48 48 

11 
87683000/ 
392121A1 

Air Filter S 48 48 

12 L115504 Op OH Filter 5 5 

13 14458681 0-Ring 6 6 

14 4897481 Engine Oil Pump 2 2 

15 
84228510/ 
87803260 

Engine Oil Filter 125 125 

16 2830559 Gasket 12 12 

17 4896409 Gasket 12 12 

18 4896410 Relief Pressure Valve 10 10 

19 4896404 Plunger 10 10 

20 4895045 Spring 10 10 

21 4899035 0-Ring 10 10 

22 4898301 Gasket 12 12 



23 
w 

4897861 Oil Sum Gasket 12 12 

24 2852047/ 4899052 Gasket Water Pump 12 12 

25 2853443 Water Pump 6 6 

26 84322388/ 2852471 Thermostat 12 12 

27 2852473 Gasket 12 12 

28 4895040 Bushing 12 12 

29 4896865 Lube OW Jet Nozzle 12 12 

30 4890833 Oil Seal 12 12 

31 4890832 Oil Seal 12 12 

32 4896897 Gasket 12 12 

33 2853784 Gasket Tappet Cover 32 32 

34 4899239 Silent Block 5 5 

35 2853788 Gasket Tappet Cover 12 12 

36 4895031 Push Road 36 36 

37 2856458 Rocker Arm Assy 6 6 

38 4899081 Cotter Rocker Arm 50 50 

39 4895073 Spring Valve 72 72 

40 4895074 Cup 24 24 

41 2831287 Seat Spring 24 24 

42 4897578 Valve Seat 24 24 

43 4897106 Valve Seat 24 24 

44 4895051 Valve EX Engine 24 24 

45 4895052 Valve IN Engine 24 24 

46 2830706 Head Gasket 16 16 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 



47 
MI 

4899921 Gasket Intake 12 12 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

48 2854701 Gasket 16 16 

49 2830444 Gasket EX 12 12 

50 2852221 Gear Ring 1 1 

51 4892708 Bushing 18 18 

52 2831298 Con Rod 6 6 

53 2855519/87317256 Piston & Ring Kit 12 12 

54 2854072 0-Ring 12 12 

55 4895132 Gasket 12 12 

56 2854575 Turbocharger 1 1 

57 5135738 0-Ring 32 32 

58 4891288 Gasket 12 12 

60 84278141/87400496 Filter Fuel P 100 100 

61 87803444 Fuel Filter WS 100 100 

62 84385110/4898921 Pump Fuel 2 2 

63 4890088 0-RIng 10 10 

64 2854608 Injector Assy 6 6 

65 2854606 Fitting 6 6 

66 2854542 Sensor 6 6 

67 2854543 Pressure Valve 6 6 

69 4897224 Sensor 6 6 

70 2854594 Electronic Control 3 3 

71 2852821 Sensor 10 10 

73 4890189 Sender Unit 5 5 



74 
MP 

4890190 Sender Unit 5 5 

Agreed as per tender the 
offer, specification of 
origin USA / Brazil / 

England / China 

75 84167233/87803197 Filter Fuel S 100 100 

76 4898876 0-Ring FFS 100 100 

77 1964726C1 Bearing 5 5 

78 87410087 Switch 5 5 

79 427182A1 Key Switch 3 3 

80 87536793 Switch 5 5 

81 87536792 Switch 5 5 

82 1546485C1 Realy 10 10 

83 8501311 Fun 12 12 

84 D35287 Valve Ball Check 12 12 

85 219-1/80710 Nipple 12 12 

88 A188946 Plate Drive 36 36 

89 254353A1 Filter Hydraulic 48 48 

90 87346332 Filter Strainer 48 48 

91 426784A1 Filter Strainer 16 16 

92 A166057 Temperature Sender 12 12 

93 87604362 Pump Hydraulic 1 1 

94 85802820 Check Valve 2 2 

95 76066272 Seal Kit 16 16 

96 79071464 Kit Seal 16 16 

97 79099850 Set of Part 10 10 

98 76053661 Kit Seal 5 5 

99 76066282 Seal Kit 16 16 



mar 
100 76073156 Seal Kit 16 16 

101 76073157 Seall0t i6 16 
Agree( 

102 84226263 Filter Hydraulic 16 16 
otter 

orig 

Er 

103 13407211 Lube Nipple 15 15 

104 87436836 Relay 15 15 

as per tender the 

specification of 

n USA / Brazil / 

gland / China 



O 0 0 N 0 z 0 

o. 
0 

0
N yn  

ca o 
Ei 
W 0  

z 
• 0 0 
In  —t 
• CC c' 

•Zt O (X 
✓ O. O. 
'Cr 0 IQ 

w 	
CC 

iN  a CC  . 
cri  
t ' C u, 
W 0 LA C r 
O r++ 
in — 
IQ 	C3 
• cc 
o 
6 a. 

K 1- 
o K 
a ist 	2 

LL 

 O a 
LA, 

in 

a. 

0 

• 

{1./ V 
•C 
1:1. 

U 
Cr 

)
 

R
s.

  3
9.

0
0

 M
ill

io
n
  

M
/s

  O
ri

e
n

t  
E

n
e

rg
y

  
S

ys
te

m
  P

v
t.

  L
td

.  
K

ar
a

ch
i
 

 

CR
s
.  3

5
.9

2
0
 M

il
li
o

n
  

R
s
.  3

0
.7

0
3
  M

il
li

o
n

 
 

M
A

R
K

E
T

 R
A
T

E
S

 
	

M
/s

  S
h

a
ik

h
  
f
  
M

/
s

  A
bd

ul
la

h
 

A
ut

om
ob

ile
s  

I 	
T

ra
d

er
s  
	

 

R
s.

  3
7.

42
0  

M
ill

io
n
  R

s
.  3

8.
72

0  
M

ill
io

n
  

R
s.

  3
3.

80
0 

M
ill

io
n
  

R
s.

  3
4.

62
0  

M
ill

io
n
  

ii 
c..> 
i4 

i 
N 
2
-.4. 

R
s.

  3
7.

75
8  

M
ill

io
n

  

R
s.

  4
6.

23
5 

M
ill

io
n

  

M
/s

  U
sm

an
  
I
  

T
ra

d
er

s  

R
s.

  3
8
.7

2
0

 M
il
li

o
n

  

R
s.

  3
4.

4
8
5
 M

ill
io

n
  

a,  0' 

ca 0 
.— It v_ t• re 	rt, .... 	> 	= 

N 0 

(a 	LC 

 z t 0 - 

	

co 	ro 

	

0 ‘.... 	cr  
•-■ 	0 

D
e

sc
rip

ti
o

n
  

S
pa

re
  

P
ar

ts
  o

f 
N

ew
  H

o
lla

nd
 

M
od

el
 #

  D
95

B
  

B
ul

ld
oz

er
  

Sp
ar

e  
P

ar
ts

  o
f 

N
ew

  H
ol

la
nd

 
M

od
el

 #
 D

15
08

 
B

ul
ld

oz
er

  

.--I IN 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24

